NH Brown Law

Environmental Law
Utility Law

Marcia A. Brown *Attorney at Law*

September 8, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC AND MAIL DELIVERY

Dianne Martin, Chairwoman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301

Re: DW 20-156 – Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. Permanent Rate Proceeding Confirmation of Web Page Posting of Supplemental Order of Notice

Dear Chairwoman Martin:

Pursuant to the Commission's supplemental order of notice, Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. files the attached proof of web site posting of the supplemental order of notice. The Company greatly appreciates that the Commission allowed greater than 24 hours to effectuate the publication. Meeting the prior 24 hour deadline for publication was challenging during this pandemic and remote work environment.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this filing.

Very Truly Yours,

Mauria & Brown

Marcia A. Brown

cc: Docket-Related Service List for DW 20-156

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket DW 20-156

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. Permanent Rate Proceeding

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Marcia A. Brown, counsel for Pennichuck East Utility, Inc., certify that the supplemental order of notice issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on September 7, 2021, has been published and otherwise displayed on the Company's web page as of September 7, 2021. That screen capture, attached as Exhibit A, documents on its face that the supplemental order of notice in Docket DW 20-156 was viewable on the Company's web site (www.pennichuck.com) on September 7, 2021, at 11:21 AM in compliance with the Commission's directive that the order be published within two business days of the date of the supplemental order of notice.

The attached Exhibit A is a true and accurate copy of the notice posted and viewable on the Company's website in accordance with Puc 203.12(d).

Signed as of this 8th day of September, 2021.

By Mauria aBrown

DW 20-156 Exhibit A





Pennichuck Corporation Mission Pennichuck Corporation's Mission is to be a premier supplier of water in New Hampshire by providing reliable, high quality, and affordable water in sufficient quantities, and New England's premier supplier of water related contract services by providing high quality solutions to meet our customer's needs.

WHAT'S NEW

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. Supplemental Order of Notice

On December 17, 2020, the Commission issued Order No. 26,436 suspending Pennichuck East Utility Inc.'s (PEU) proposed tariff for temporary and permanent rate increases pending further investigation. This supplemental notice updates the previous notice due to the expiration of the declared State of Emergency on June 11, 2021.

See supplemental notice here, see letter regarding hearing time change here, and hearing guidelines here.

There was a time change for the public hearing. The public hearing will now be held on Wednesday, September 29, 2021 beginning at 9:00am and ending by 2:30pm.

Pennichuck East Utility. Inc. and Town of Salem Petition